
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff 
Item Goods 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. [ Aul. / Can. [ MFN. [ Gen. 

698. 912. 9 Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., Pullover eyes, wire clamps, Free 20%S 25% 
wire feeder clamps, curve segments, anchor adaptors for curve 
segments, insulator yokes, strain clamp assemblies, feeder span 
clamps, spring and trailing frogs, cross-overs and cross-over 
units, arcing tips, spacers, braces, pan connectors, universal 
spacer bars and fittings, angle iron units for cross-over assem-
blies, and frog and cross-over assemblies 

698. 912. 9 Reflaking line formers for the rewinding of rocket lines . . Free Free 
25% 698. 922. 9 Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., Wire splicers, feeder clamps, Free 20%S 

clinch spring and feeder ears, and tips for curve segment frogs 
and cross-overs 

712. 203 . 6 Metal perforated screens, being spare parts of cleaning, winnowing, Free 
sorting, and grading machines for seed and grain 

20%S 25% 

717.110.2 

719.210.9 

719.210.9 

719.230.9 

719.230.9 
etc. 

719.310.9 
719.622.0 

722.200.3 

722.203.1 

722.203.1 

722.203.1 
723.100.1 

723.210.0 

729.990.0 

732.891.3 

732.891.9 

841.140.1 

841.210.0 

841.250.9 
841.250.9 
841.250.9 
841.590.2 

893.203.9 

895.220.1 
895.220.2 

Squeeze heads for use in the construction of wool scouring and 
bleaching machinery 

Water pumps, oil pumps, and components thereof for use solely 
on Massey-Ferguson tractor engines 

"K.L." 50/2'/2 in. x 3 in. Series 2 centrifugal pumps with cast 
iron housing, stainless steel shaft, and gun-metal impeller 

Welded stainless steel tubes 3 ft x 1 in., closely perforated, and 
specially designed to fit a certain make of filtering machine 

Plant and equipment specially suited for the chemical treatment 
of water 

Lifting and handling machines for large panes of glass. . . . 
Automatic capping machines for applying metal or plastic screw 

caps to bottles 

Multiple push button switches with or without releasing keys 
suitable for panel mounting in the manufacture of electrical 
appliances 

Control cabinet and associated electrical equipment, for the 
remote control of diesel engines 

6,600/11,000 volt 250 MVA 14 panel duplicate busbar switch­
boards 

5 panel 11 kV switch boards . . . . . . . . 
Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., flexible feeder tips, and 

insulated jumpers 
Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., tangent span hangers, 

insulated spacers, barn hangers, curve hanger assemblies, wood 
strain insulators, feeder span supports, insulated feeder span 
hangers. insulated approaches, section insulators, adjustable 
curve pull-offs, composition strain insulators, and trolley 
base insulators 

Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., magnetic arc blowouts for 
insulated approaches, section insulators, electric frogs, and 
contactors 

Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., protecting sleeves for 
current collectors and insulating sleeves for trolley bus poles 

Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., current collectors, sleet 
shoes for current collectors, trolley poles, and trolley pole bases 

Infant's sleeping bags . . . . . . . . . . 

Embroidered handkerchiefs, unhemmed 

Scrotal support bandages. . . . . . 
Scrotal and abdominal supporters, combined 
Athletic scrotal supporters . . . . 
Headshields for use in arc welding. . . . 

Button blanks .. 

Replacement nib points for Tropen draughtsmen's pens 
Pen points and nibs specially suited for use with stencil sets 

899.520.8 }Button blanks 
899.520.9 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . . . . . 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

25% 

25% 

25% , 

25% 
25% 

25% .. . . . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

Free Free 20 % 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

40% 

25% .. .. . . 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free . . . . Free Free 
Free . . . . Free Free 
Free . . . . Free Free 
Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% . . .. .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free . . . . 20%S 25% 
Free . . . . 20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. . . .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

No. 50 

Concession­
ary 

Reference 

10.2 

13.0 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

23.6 
23.6 
23.6 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 August 1962. Sub-
missions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 

(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 

(c) Present and potential output; and 

(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1962. 

(Tariff Notice No. 1962/21) 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


