THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					Concession-
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	ary Reference
698.912.9	Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., Pullover eyes, wire clamps, wire feeder clamps, curve segments, anchor adaptors for curve segments, insulator yokes, strain clamp assemblies, feeder span clamps, spring and trailing frogs, cross-overs and cross-over units, arcing tips, spacers, braces, pan connectors, universal spacer bars and fittings, angle iron units for cross-over assem- blies, and frog and cross-over assemblies	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
698.912.9 698.922.9	Reflaking line formers for the rewinding of rocket lines Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., Wire splicers, feeder clamps, clinch spring and feeder ears, and tips for curve segment frogs and cross-overs	Free Free	 	 	20 %S	Free 25%	13.0 10.2
712.203.6	Metal perforated screens, being spare parts of cleaning, winnowing, sorting, and grading machines for seed and grain	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
717.110.2	Squeeze heads for use in the construction of wool scouring and	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25%					10.8
719.210.9	bleaching machinery Water pumps, oil pumps, and components thereof for use solely		he Ministe	er may in	any case of 20%S		10.2
719.210.9	on Massey-Ferguson tractor engines "K.L." $\frac{50}{2'/2}$ in. \times 3 in. Series 2 centrifugal pumps with cast	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
719.230.9	iron housing, stainless steel shaft, and gun-metal impeller Welded stainless steel tubes 3 ft \times 1 in., closely perforated, and	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2
719.230.9 etc.	specially designed to fit a certain make of filtering machine Plant and equipment specially suited for the chemical treatment of water	Free	••	••	20 %S	25%	10.2
719.310.9 719.622.0	Lifting and handling machines for large panes of glass Automatic capping machines for applying metal or plastic screw caps to bottles	Free Free	••	••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2 10.2
722.200.3	Multiple push button switches with or without releasing keys suitable for panel mounting in the manufacture of electrical	25 % as tl		ate not e: er may in	xceeding any case of	25% direct	10.8
722.203.1	appliances Control cabinet and associated electrical equipment, for the	Free			20%S	25%	10.2
722.203.1	remote control of diesel engines 6,600/11,000 volt 250 MVA 14 panel duplicate busbar switch-	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2
722.203.1 723.100.1	boards 5 panel 11 kV switch boards Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., flexible feeder tips, and	Free Free	•••	 	20 %S 20 %S	25% 25%	10.2 10.2
723.210.0	insulated jumpers Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., tangent span hangers, insulated spacers, barn hangers, curve hanger assemblies, wood strain insulators, feeder span supports, insulated feeder span hangers. insulated approaches, section insulators, adjustable curve pull-offs, composition strain insulators, and trolley base insulators	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
729.990.0	Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., magnetic arc blowouts for insulated approaches, section insulators, electric frogs, and contactors	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
732.891.3	Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., protecting sleeves for current collectors and insulating sleeves for trolley bus poles	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
732.891.9	Trolley bus overhead equipment, viz., current collectors, sleet shoes for current collectors, trolley poles, and trolley pole bases	Free	••	•••	20%S	25%	10.2
841.140.1	Infant's sleeping bags	Free	Free Such r	Free ate not e	20% xceeding	40%	
841.210.0	Embroidered handkerchiefs, unhemmed	25%	he Minist	 er mav in	any case	25% direct	10.8
841.250.9	Scrotal support bandages	Free	••		Free	Free	23.6
841.250.9 841.250.9	Scrotal and abdominal supporters, combined	Free Free	••	••	Free Free	Free Free	23.6
841.590.2	Headshields for use in arc welding	Free	••		20 %S	25%	
893.203.9	Button blanks	25%	Such r	ate not e	xceeding	25%	10.8
		as ti Free		er may ir	any case $\frac{1}{20\%}$	direct	10.2
895.220.1 895.220.2	Pen points and nibs specially suited for use with stencil sets	Free	 	••	20%S 20%S	25% 25%	10.2
899.520.8 899.520.9	} Button blanks	25% as ti	••	ate not e er may ir	any case	25 % direct	10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 August 1962. Submissions, which must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1962.